1.1 INTRODUCTION
First of all, thank you for purchasing MyWx,MyGx,MyTx,MyZx,DmyWx,S1M series
redundant power supply.
The MyWx,MyGx,MyTx,MyZx,DmyWx,S1M series is a N+1 hot-swappable /
hot-pluggable redundant power supply. It consists of,
The total output is up to your power’s requirements, you can figure out the total
Power’s consumption and check over the specification, the you can find out the
correct configuration.

(C)  Product Manual x 1
1.3 MODEL DESINGATION
Model number identification
X  X  Y  Z  X – X  XXX  X  X  X
1  2  3  4  5   6   7    8  9  10
1st --- Category
X --- blank AC input ( AC – DC )
D  -48Vdc input
B  -24Vdc input
2nd --- Serial ID
X --- R  redundant 1 + 1
M  redundant N + 1
3rd --- for # U use
Y --- 1   for 1U use
2 for 2U use
4th --- PM or Customer specify
5th --- # of power module in N+1 system
X --- 1  single
2 1+1 power system
3 2+1 power system
4 3+1 power system
6th --- # of the channel
X --- 2   5V, 12V  ( Disk Array )
4   5V, 12V, -5V, -12V ( AT )
6   5V, 12V, 3.3V, 5Vsb, -5V, -12V ( ATX / EPS )
7th --- # of total wattages
XXX --- 460
AXX --- 10XX
BXX --- 11XX
CXX --- 12XX
………
8th --- attribute
X --- P   w/ PFC
F   w/ EMI filter
9th --- chassis type
X --- H   horizontal type
V   vertical type
M   horizontal + vertical type
10th --- Use FAN type
X --- 3   use 3.8CM type
4   use 4CM type
6   use 6CM type
8   use 8CM type
1.4 FEATURES
MyWx
    N+1,Hot-swap, Hot-plug, AC input mini redundant power system